• NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING • HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION	
Meeting Date, Time, Location:	Wednesday, August 16, 2023 – 7:00 p.m.
	Municipal Building, 151 Martin St.
	Birmingham, MI 48009
Location of Request:	298 S. Old Woodward – Daxton
Nature of Hearing:	Proposed wall art installation in private passageway
City Staff Contact:	Nicholas Dupuis, Planning Director (248)-530-1856
Notice Requirements:	Mailed to all property owners and occupants within 300
·	feet of subject address.
Agendas and minutes may be	https://www.bhamgov.org/government/boards/
viewed at:	historic_district_commission.php

Should you have any statement regarding the above, you are invited to attend the meeting in person or virtually through ZOOM: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/91282479817">https://zoom.us/j/91282479817</a> MEETING ID: 912 8247 9817. Persons wishing to express their views may do so at the hearing or in writing addressed to City Clerk, City of Birmingham, 151 Martin, Birmingham, MI 48009 or send an email to ndupuis@bhamgov.org.

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at (248) 530-1880 (voice) or (248) 644-5115 (TDD) at least one day in advance to request assistance.

■ NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING       HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION	
o.m.	
e passageway	
18)-530-1856	
upants within 300	
nt/boards/	
1	

Should you have any statement regarding the above, you are invited to attend the meeting in person or virtually through ZOOM: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/91282479817">https://zoom.us/j/91282479817</a> MEETING ID: 912 8247 9817. Persons wishing to express their views may do so at the hearing or in writing addressed to City Clerk, City of Birmingham, 151 Martin, Birmingham, MI 48009 or send an email to ndupuis@bhamgov.org.

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at (248) 530-1880 (voice) or (248) 644-5115 (TDD) at least one day in advance to request assistance.

## Planning Department

City of Birmingham 151 Martin Birmingham, MI 48009

> «SIDWELL» «NAME» «ADDRESS» «CITY», «STATE» «ZIP\_CODE»

## Planning Department

City of Birmingham 151 Martin Birmingham, MI 48009

«Next Record»
«SIDWELL»
«NAME»
«ADDRESS»
«CITY», «STATE» «ZIP\_CODE»